

## **Stock Transfers**

Southern New Hampshire University uses Morgan Stanley Smith Barney for securities transfers. For stock held by a broker, following these steps will enable your valued gift to be received quickly and easily.

Please inform SNHU and/or Morgan Stanley Smith Barney of your intent to gift SNHU prior to actually sending your gift. You or your broker may reach SNHU and Morgan Stanley Smith Barney as follows:

**SNHU** 

Lisa St. Hilaire, Director of Annual Giving and Development Services

Phone: 603.629.4641 Fax: 603.645.9739

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney Clare M. Cail

Phone: 603.629.0270 or 800.726.6141

Fax: 603.624.8199

The shares are delivered electronically through Depository Trust Company (DTC) as follows:

DTC 0015 Morgan Stanley Account 419107830060 Southern NH University (Donor's Name)

SNHU will provide you with a receipt showing the value of your gift.

NOTE: These instructions are valid for stock donations; to gift mutual fund shares, you will need to contact the mutual fund company or your financial advisor.

If you have any questions about stock transfers or to learn more about how your gift can help Southern New Hampshire University, please contact Our Office of Develoment.

- call 603-629-9799
- email giving@snhu.edu